Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/08/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZeroG Wireless, Inc.	01/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZ1 Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	2355 West Chandler Blvd.	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85224-6199	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11841825
Application Number:	12335525
Application Number:	12171281
Application Number:	11801185
Application Number:	12171277
Application Number:	12012714
Application Number:	11842043
Application Number:	11697362
Application Number:	12037943
Application Number:	12042384
Application Number:	11933801
Application Number:	11543508
Application Number:	11606448
Application Number:	12032689
	PATENT

REEL: 024432 FRAME: 0648

Application	Number:	12118773
Application	Number:	12129681
Application	Number:	12037940
Application	Number:	12390359
Application	Number:	11754943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)457-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (512) 457.2000

 Email:
 trosson@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Rosson

Address Line 1: King & Spalding L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 401 Congress Avenue #3200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68354.100001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd Rosson

Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024432 FRAME: 0649

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ZEROG WIRELESS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AZ1 ACQUISITION CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "AZ1 ACQUISITION CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 4:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 8 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4462053 8100M

100023144

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT (CATION: 7750185

DATE: 01-11-10

PATENT REEL: 024432 FRAME: 0650

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:07 PM 01/08/2010 FILED 04:08 PM 01/08/2010 SRV 100023144 - 4462053 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ZEROG WIRELESS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("ZEROG"),
INTO

AZ1 ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("ACQUISITION CORP")

In accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, AZ1 Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

ZeroG Wireless, Inc.
AZ1 Acquisition Corporation

Delaware Delaware

- An Agreement and Plan of Merger among the parties to the Merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Sections 228 and 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law,
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is AZ1 Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of AZ1 Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation, the surviving corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 2355 West Chandler Blvd., Chandler, Arizona 85224.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The future effective date and time of the Merger is 8:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on Friday, January 8, 2010.

PATENT REEL: 024432 FRAME: 0651 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (i) has been authorized and empowered to execute and file this Certificate of Merger, and (ii) has executed this Certificate of Merger this 8th day of January, 2010.

AZI Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware

corporation

Name:

Title:

46665-0033/LEGAL17486055.2

-2-